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Diary Dates 

Year 5 Parent Lunch: Wednesday 15th June 
Year 6 France Trip: Monday 13th June—Friday 17th June  
Reception Parent Lunch: Friday 17th June at 11:30am 
Year 6 Photographs for Leavers Books: Wednesday 22nd June 
Year 5 Guitar Recital: Thursday 23rd June 9:30am  
Year 6 Parent Lunch: Friday 24th June at  11:30am  
N/R Sports Day: Tuesday 28th June 9:30am  
Year 6 High School Transition Days: Tuesday 28th June and Wednesday 29th June 
Year 3 Parent Lunch: Thursday 30th June 
Year 4 Trip to Tamworth Castle: Thursday 30th June  
KS 1 Sports Day: Wednesday 6th July 9:30am 
Year 4 Parent Lunch: Wednesday 6th July at 11:30am 
EYFS Trip to Children’s Play Village: Thursday 7th July 
Year 3 Recital for Parents: Thursday 7th July @ 9:30am 
Year 4 Celebration Assembly: Friday 8th July 
KS1 Trip to Weston Hall: Monday 11th July 
KS2 Sports Day: Tuesday 12th July 9:30am  
Whole School Transition Days: Wednesday 13th and Thursday 14th July 

Year 6 Leavers Performance: Tuesday 19th July @ 6pm  
Last day of term: Thursday 21st July 

News: Goodbye Mrs Braybrooke! 

We said goodbye and good luck to our amazing Mrs Braybrooke this 

afternoon during her leavers assembly. She has worked at Scotch Or-

chard for 17 years and enriched the lives of so many children, staff and 

members of our local community. We will miss you, Mrs B!  

News: Meet the Leadership Team! 

 From Monday 13th June, Mrs Hastilow and 

Mrs Norton will be leading the school 

whilst Mrs Bishop is absent. You may have 

met Mrs Hastilow already as she has been 

working with us at Scotch Orchard over the 

last few weeks.  
Mrs H Hasilow  Mrs S Norton 
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Autumn Term starts 5th September 2022 

Monday 5th Tuesday 6th September 2022 School closed for training 

Wednesday 7th September 2022 School opens to pupils 

Friday 21st October 2022 School closed for training 

Half Term – Monday 24th – Friday 28th October 2022 

Monday 28th November 2022 School closed for training 

Autumn Term ends Friday 16th December 2022 

Spring Term starts  3rd January 2023 

Tuesday 3rd January 2023 School closed for training 

Half Term – Monday 20th – Friday 24th February 2023 

Monday 27th February 2023 School closed for training 

Friday 31st March 2023 School closed for training 

Spring Term ends Friday 31st March 2023 

 

Monday 1st May 2023 School closed Bank Holiday 

Half Term – Monday 29th May  – Friday 2nd June 2023 

Monday 24th July 2023 School closed for training 

Monday 24th July 2023 

Food Allergies 

We have some children in school who have severe allergies to anything that contains nuts. 

Therefore, we politely remind you and request that children do not bring food items into school 

that contain nuts (including any ‘Nutella’ based products).  

Reporting Absence 

Parents are required to inform the school office by 8.45am if their child is absent by 

voicemail or email to: 

01543227400 option 1 


